

Peter Armstrong President Mystic Seaport Museum 75 Greenmanville Avenue Mystic, CT 06355

Dear Peter,

With this letter, I am pleased to confirm my support for the renovation of the CCA Dock at Mystic Seaport Museum. For the past 75 years, the deep ties between the Club and the Museum have benefited both organizations. It brings me great satisfaction to support the work you are doing to upgrade the mariner facilities at the Museum in a way that is keeping close to our Club goals of promoting maritime adventure and exploration.

Hence, I am pleased to pledge ______Dollars (\$..00) to support the renovation of the CCA Dock at Mystic Seaport Museum and it will be paid in full by December 31, 2023 I understand that this pledge is binding and that these funds may be used in any effort to support the enhancement of the CCA Dock. It is my intention to fulfill this commitment over the next two years as follows:

- \$_____ On or before December 31, 2022
- \$_____ On or before <u>December 31, 2023</u>

I am grateful to be an active participant in the Museum's goal to bring generations of people closer to their Maritime Heritage through the promotion of maritime adventure, preservation of history, new and inspiring educational programs for all youth, and scholarly work on the Museum's magnificent collection. Please accept this letter as my commitment to support the Museum under the conditions stated above.

Mystic Seaport Museum is a truly unique maritime destination and it is wonderful to know that the CCA Dock will continue to be a center stage for many decades to come.

Cordially,

Signature

Date

Print Name